## FIRST BAPTIST ACADEMY 24/25 TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE



PK3 Half Day	\$8,663	K4-5th
PK3 Full Day	\$11,550	6th-8th
K4 Half Day	\$9,471	9th-12th

#### **Additional Fees**

Application Fee: \$100

Enrollment Fee: \$350

Continuous Enrollment Fee: \$175 (returning families only)

Tuition Refund Insurance Fee: 1.5% of total tuition (required for 2-12 payments) FACTS Annual Enrollment Fee: \$55

\$14,553

\$15,593

\$16,170

FACTS Missed Payment Fee: \$30

New International Student Fee: \$3,500

Returning International Student Fee: \$500

\*All fees are non-refundable

 Tuition includes athletic fees, musical fees, elementary school field trip shirts, band uniforms and Chromebooks

Our mission is to partner with parents to develop students with Christian character, and a biblical worldview, equipping them for Life, Learning, and Leadership.

# FIRST BAPTIST ACADEMY **24/25**

### **TUITION PAYMENT INFORMATION**



Grade	Annual Tuition	<b>Monthly Tuition</b> (Based on 12 Months)	<b>Tuition Insurance</b> (Due in Full in August)
PK3 HD	\$8,663.00	\$721.92	\$129.95
PK3 FD	\$11,550.00	\$962.50	\$173.25
K4 HD	\$9,471.00	\$789.25	\$142.07
K4 - 5th	\$14,553.00	\$1,212.75	\$218.30
6th - 8th	\$15,593.00	\$1,299.42	\$233.90
9th - 12th	\$16,170.00	\$1,347.50	\$242.55

#### Payment Terms

When a student is enrolled at First Baptist Academy, and the enrollment fee is paid, families are liable for an entire year of tuition, due on July 1, prior to the start of school. We recognize that such a large outlay is not practical for many families, and as result, we offer several payment options:

- Annual—One payment due by July 1
- Semi-Annual—Due on July 5 and January 5

Monthly—Due on the 5th or 20th of each month for 12 months starting in July and ending in June. All Seniors (12th graders) must have tuition paid prior to graduation (May 5).

**Bi-Monthly**—Two payments per month. Due on the 5th and 20th of each month.

The FACTS Tuition Management Program will only accept payment in one of two ways:

 ACH Bank Transfer—Banking information must be provided to facilitate automated monthly ACH draws. No bank fees will be assessed by FACTS.
Credit Card—A credit card must be placed on file, and credit card processing fees will be assessed by FACTS.

**Other Payment Option:** 

Cash or Check—Please note, returned checks will be subject to a \$30 fee assessed by FACTS Tuition Management.

For more information, please contact the Business Director, Mrs. Ivon Aguiar at <u>iaguiar@fbalions.org</u>or 239-597-2233 ext. 256